



WPMS No. 1621 of 2015

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by the impugned order, learned Revisional Court has directed impleadment of such parties who were neither before the Appellate Authority nor are proper and necessary parties in the revision. Further contends that Revisional Court has absolutely no jurisdiction to amend the chaks which were proposed by the Courts below after hearing the affected parties.

Issue notices to the respondents by registered post A.D. in addition to normal mode of service, returnable within three weeks on steps being taken by the petitioner within a week.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, I direct that operation and effect of the impugned order dated 24.04.2015, passed by the Revisional Court/ Deputy Director Consolidation, Haridwar shall remain stay.

CLMA No. 7509 of 2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Alok Singh, J.)

Dated 06.07.2015

Shiv



2022:UHC:12335