



2022:UHC:12335

WPMS No. 1621 of 2015

Hon'ble U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. Lok Pal Sing, Advocate
present for the petitioner.

Mr. B.D. Pande, Advocate
present for the respondents.

As prayed, three weeks' time is
granted to learned counsel for the
respondent to file counter affidavit.

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

08.10.2015

Siddharth