



2022:UHC:12335

WPMS No. 1621 of 2015

Hon'ble U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Advocate, present for the writ petitioner.

Mr. B.D.Pande, Advocate, present for the respondents.

As prayed, as a last measure, further six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Interim order, if any, to continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

04.01.2016