

WPMS No. 1621 of 2015

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

List revised. None appears for the parties.

Since, the matter is listed on a Miscellaneous Application No. 13220 of 2020 filed by respondent no. 1, along with the counter affidavit; the Miscellaneous Application is allowed. The counter affidavit is taken on record.

List this writ petition in due course.

Interim order already granted on 06.07.2015 would remain extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

31.12.2020