

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>MCC No. 13221 of 2022 (Restoration Application)</p> <p>In</p> <p>WPMS No. 1621 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Himanshu Pal, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Akshay Pradhan, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>2. The Restoration Application has been moved for recalling the order dated 03.11.2022, whereby the Writ Petition was dismissed for non-prosecution. In para 2 of the affidavit filed in support of the Restoration Application, it is contended that when the matter was called out, counsel for the petitioner was arguing in another Court, so he could not reach in the Court. The reasons as given in the affidavit are satisfactory and, hence, in the interest of justice, the Restoration Application is allowed. The present Writ Petition is restored to its original number along with the interim order.</p> <p>3. List this matter on 18th August, 2023 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 18.07.2023</p> <p>Kaushal</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--