

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1621 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Pal, learned counsel for the Petitioner through VC.</p> <p>2. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>3. The present writ petition is under Article 227 of the Constitution of India and is relates to consolidation matter regarding the issue of impleadment of a party.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel appearing through VC seeks adjournment.</p> <p>5. Matter dates back to 06.07.2015 when the matter was admitted and notices were issued for the respondents. The matter was last listed on 18.08.2023 and has been listed on an urgency application (IA No.13222/2025) filed by the learned counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 26th August, 2025.</p> <p>7. Urgency application stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 08.08.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--