

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's orders with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1621 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Pitambar Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Himanshu Pal, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Today, the adjournment is being sought on behalf of the petitioner despite there being a clear order passed by this Court on 02.09.2025 that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.</p> <p>4. In the interest of justice, the adjournment is granted to the petitioner subject to the payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the respondents.</p> <p>5. List on 10.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 18.09.2025</p> <p>AK</p>